



आज की
अमृत महोत्सव

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

सूरत एयरपोर्ट, सूरत-394550

SURAT AIRPORT, SURAT-394550

सन्दर्भ संख्या : - भा.वि.प्रा/सूरत/संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि)/मिससेलेनियस विद्युत कार्य/2023-24/W-01/9757 - दिनांक :- 03/10/2023
Ref. No: - AAI/SURAT/Jt.GM (E-E)/Miscellaneous Electrical Works/2023-24/W-01/9772 Date: - 03/10/2023

(कार्य आदेश / Work Order)

सेवा में,
मेसर्स, मयूर इलेक्ट्रिक वर्क्स,
61 एवं 71, संध्या दर्शन, भुलका भवन स्कूल के
सामने, अडाजन, सूरत-395009
ई मेल. mayurelect@yahoo.com

To,
M/s. Mayur Electric Works,
61 & 71, Sandhya Darshan, Opp. Bhulka Bhavan
School, Adajan, Surat-395009
E-mail. mayurelect@yahoo.com

कार्य का नाम :- “सूरत हवाई अड्डे के समग्र विकास सहित टर्मिनल बिल्डिंग तथा एप्रन का विस्तार, एवं समान्तर टेक्सी ट्रैक के निर्माण हेतु।

उपशीर्ष : सूरत हवाई अड्डे पर मौजूदा टर्मिनल भवन के साथ नए विस्तारित भवन के परिवर्तन और संचालन से संबंधित मिससेलेनियस विद्युत कार्य।”

Name of Work: - “Holistic Development of Surat Airport Including Extension of Terminal Building, Apron and Construction of Parallel Taxi Track.

Sub Head: Miscellaneous Electrical works related to transition and operation of newly extended building with existing Terminal Building at Surat Airport.”

संदर्भ / Reference 1 :- आपकी निविदा / Your tender for Tender Id - 2023_AAI_157621_1
(Financial bid opening on Dt: 22.09.2023)

1. उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपकी निविदा के संबंध में, आपके द्वारा उद्धृत कुल ₹ 62,71,512.00 (रुपए: बासठ लाख इकहत्तर हजार पांच सौ बारह मात्र) जी.एस.टी. छोड़कर जो की निविदा की आंकलन लागत राशि ₹ 76,23,823.00 से 17.73% कम है, को अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत किया जाता है।

Your tender for the above-mentioned work is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to ₹ 62,71,512.00 (Rupees: Sixty Two Lakh Seventy One Thousand Five Hundred Twelve Only) Excluding GST which is 17.73% below the estimated cost put to the tender ₹ 76,23,823.00

2. संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि.) भाविप्रा, सूरत एयरपोर्ट, सूरत - 394550, उपरोक्त कार्य के प्रभारी होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आप के अधिकृत प्रतिनिधि, जिन्हें आपकी ओर से ठेका करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने का अधिकार हो, को दिनांक: 10/10/2023 तक संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि) के कार्यालय में भेजकर करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने तथा करार की कार्यवाही पूर्ण कराने का कष्ट करें। ठेका करार का निष्पादन तीन सौ रुपए मूल्य के गैर अदालती स्टैम्प पेपर (गुजरात) पर किया जाएगा तथा स्टैम्प पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा वहन किया जायेगा।

Jt. General Manager (Engg. - Elect.) AAI, Surat Airport, Surat - 394550, shall be the Engineer-In-Charge of the work. You are requested to depute your accredited representative, empowered to sign the contract agreement on your behalf to attend the office of the Jt.GM (Engg. - Elect.), AAI, Surat Airport, Surat by the 10/10/2023 to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a Non-Judicial Stamp Paper (Gujarat) of value ₹ 300/- and the cost of the same shall be borne by you.

3. कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने के 15 दिनों के अन्दर प्रतिभूति जमा के रूप में ₹ 6,27,152 (रुपये: छह लाख सत्ताईस हजार एक सौ बावन मात्र), की राशि इस कार्यालय में जमा करा दें अन्यथा संविदा की सामान्य शर्तों के पृष्ठ संख्या 29 पर दी गई शर्त 1 (ए), के अनुसार उक्त राशि आपके चालू बिल से काट ली जाएगी।

Please deposit ₹ 6,27,152 /- (Rupees: Six Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand One Hundred Fifty Two Only) towards security deposit within 15 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted from your running bills as per General Terms & Conditions Clause 1 (A) on page 29 of the contract document.

4. आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप ठेका श्रमिक (विनियम एवं अन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 के उपबन्धों का अनुपालन करें। साथ ही ठेका श्रमिक (विनियम एवं अन्मूलन) केन्द्रीय नियमावली 1971 एवं केन्द्रीय एवं राज्य सरकारों के न्यूनतम वेतन तथा उससे सम्बन्धित अन्य नियमों का पालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provisions of contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act of 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rules 1971 and Minimum Wages Act and Rules there of Central and State Governments.

5. आपको यह भी निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप सहायक प्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.), भा.वि.प्रा, सूरत से अविलम्ब सम्पर्क करें जो आपको कार्यस्थल सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are directed to contact Asst. Manager (Engg. -E), AAI, Surat immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

6. कृपया यह भी भली भांति नोट कर लें की निविदा के अनुसार कार्य निष्पादन हेतु अनुमत समय 04 (चार) माह है जो दिनांक:- 03/10/2023 से गिना जाएगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 04 (Four) Months. and same shall be reckoned from 03/10/2023.

7. इस ठेके से संबंधित किसी भी प्रकार के पत्र व्यवहार के लिए संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, सूरत एयरपोर्ट, सूरत-394 550 को संबोधित करेंगे।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Jt. GM (Engg. - Elect.), Airports Authority of India, Surat Airport, Surat – 394 550.

8. दोष दायित्व अवधि काम पूरा होने की तारीख से 12 महीने तक होगी।

The defect liability period shall be 12 Months from the date of completion of work.

9. कृपया इस पत्र की प्राप्ति सूचना दें तथा इसके साथ संलग्न प्रति पर हस्ताक्षर करके टोकन प्रतिग्रहण के रूप में अधोहस्ताक्षरी को वापस भेज दें।
Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

धन्यवाद / Thanking you,

संलग्न: Item Rate BOQ. (Page.1 to 5)

R. Ghatare
-03/10/23-

(बी.एन. घटारे) / (B.N Ghatare)

भा. ना. घटारे / B. N. GHATARE

संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.) / संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.) / Jt. Gen. Manager (Engg. - Elect)

Jt. General Manager (Engg.-Electrical) / For and on behalf of the Chairman, AAI

भा.वि.प्रा. सूरत विमानपत्तन-394550 / भा.वि.प्रा., सूरत विमानपत्तन, सूरत / AAI, Surat Airport, Surat

AAI, Surat Airport - 394550.

विशेष ध्यान : अर्थ निर्णय के सम्बन्ध में कोई विवाद होने पर अंग्रेजी पाठ को ही प्राधिकृत माना जाएगा।

Note: In the event of any dispute regarding interpretation the English text will be treated as authentic.

Validate Print Help							
Item Rate BoQ							
Tender Inviting Authority: Asstt. General Manager (E-E)							
Name of Work: "Holistic Development of Surat Airport Including Extension of Terminal Building, Apron and Construction of Parallel Taxi Track. SH: Miscellaneous Electrical works related to transition and operation of newly extended building with existing Terminal Building at Surat Airport."							
Contract No: AAI/SRT/AGM(E-E)/e-NIT-01/2023-24							
Tender ID: 2023_AAI_157621_1							
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :	M/s Mayur Electric Works						
PRICE SCHEDULE							
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)							
NUMBER #	Item Description	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.		Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	13	53	55
1	SH-A (Internal & External electrification of Terminal Building complex, associated building and boom barrier.)						
1.01	Supply of following Size: XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed Al conductor armoured power cable of 1.1 KV grade conforming to IS-7098 Part-I with upto date amendment etc. complete as required. (Make:-As per AAI approved make).						
1.02	4 x 16 sqmm	Item 1	500.00	Meter	220.00	110000.00	INR One Lakh Ten Thousand Only
1.03	4 x 25 sqmm	Item 2	200.00	Meter	240.00	48000.00	INR Forty Eight Thousand Only
1.04	3.5 x 35 sqmm	Item 3	100.00	Meter	275.00	27500.00	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
1.05	3.5 x 50 sqmm	Item 4	200.00	Meter	360.00	72000.00	INR Seventy Two Thousand Only
1.06	3.5 x 70 sqmm	Item 5	100.00	Meter	450.00	45000.00	INR Forty Five Thousand Only
1.07	3.5 x 95 sqmm	Item 6	100.00	Meter	570.00	57000.00	INR Fifty Seven Thousand Only
1.08	Supply & Fixing UTP unarmoured CAT 6 LAN Cable in the existing surface/ recessed Steel/ PVC conduit as required. (Make:-As per AAI approved make).	Item 7	200.00	Meter	80.00	16000.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Only
1.09	Supply & Fixing of 5 pair Jellyfilled Telephone Cable unarmoured (0.50 mm) in the existing surface/ recessed Steel/ PVC conduit as required. (Make:-As per AAI approved make).	Item 8	200.00	Meter	100.00	20000.00	INR Twenty Thousand Only
1.10	Supply & installation of Energy efficient 5 Star rated 1200 mm size BLDC ceiling fan complete with 30cm down rod, canopies, hanging shackle, blades, suitable for 230 volts, 50 HZ, A.C. supply as required. (Make:-As per AAI approved make).	Item 9	50.00	Each	2200.00	110000.00	INR One Lakh Ten Thousand Only
1.11	Supply & installation of 300mm heavy duty exhaust fan with minimum 1400 RPM & suitable for 230/240 volts, 50 hz, single phase A.C. supply with all accessories including louvers, shutters, etc. as required. (Make:-As per AAI approved make).	Item 10	4.00	Each	4000.00	16000.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Only
1.12	Supply & installation Wall bracket fan of 400 mm sweep, 1350 RPM suitable for operation on 230 V, 50 Hz A.C. supply complete with pull cord control for speed & oscillation on & off, copper wound motor, double ball bearing, blades, outer cage for protection, capacitor etc. complete as required. (Make:-As per AAI approved make).	Item 11	10.00	Each	3500.00	35000.00	INR Thirty Five Thousand Only
1.13	Supply & installation of Pedestal Fan of 400 mm sweep, 1350 RPM suitable for operation on 230 V, 50 Hz A.C. supply complete as required. (Make:-As per AAI approved make).	Item 12	10.00	Each	3700.00	37000.00	INR Thirty Seven Thousand Only
1.14	Supply & installation of automatic stainless steel hand dryers with powder coated metal body with touch free infra red activation suitable for operation on 230 volt, 50 Hz, single phase AC supply with automatic operation along with sensor, timer control, over load protection etc. complete as required. Similar to (Make:- Euronics, Model :EH270N)	Item 13	2.00	Each	10600.00	21200.00	INR Twenty One Thousand Two Hundred Only

का. ना. घटारे / B. N. GHATARE

संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत)

Jt. General Manager (Engg.-Electrical)

भा.वि.प्रा. सूरत विमानपत्तन-३९४५५०

AAI, Surat Airport - 394550.

02 of 05

NUMBER #								
Sl. No.	Item Description	TEXT # Item Code / Make	NUMBER # Quantity	TEXT # Units	NUMBER # BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	NUMBER # TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TEXT # TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	
1	2	3	4	5	13	53	55	
1.15	SITC of Electrically Operated Lifting/ Boom Barrier 6 Meter length suitable to work on Three / Single phase 415/230 volts +/- 5%, 50 Hz AC supply consisting of Boom Barrier Automatic, PLC based, Control panel, including individual switching operation in local and remote location (as per drawing) of one or two section logic circuit, earthing, civil foundation including excavation of existing PQC/Bitumen road (at required depth as per site condition) and making good after installation etc complete as required and supplying and laying of GI pipes for power and control cable after as required, power and control cable i/c and terminations, earthing (each up to 100 Mtr) etc as required for complete as per enclosed technical specifications.	Item 14	2.00	Each	164500.00	329000.00	INR Three Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Only	
2	SH-B (Decoration of Terminal Building & External Area Surat Airport)							
2.01	Provision of temporary Lighting Decoration of Integrated Terminal Building & its approach road, car park area, main entry gate, surrounding plants and greenery by supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of following lighting decoration items on completely hiring basis at Surat Airport as and when required and as per the instructions of E-I-C. 1) 3 Watt x 54 RGBW LED Parcan light with stand/mounting arrangement. 200 Nos. 2) Waterproof Pixel LED lights of 40 Feet length, gap between the lamp should not be more than 4 inch-1500 Nos. 3) Serial String LED Light as per location- 1000 Nos. Note 1. The above mentioned quantities are minimum just for a guidance if more fittings are required for the complete decoration of said sites, the same shall be provided by the agency without any extra cost to AAI 2. Duration of work is (03) Three Days for 1 Job of unit	Item 15	1.00	Job	135000.00	135000.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Only	
3	SH-C (Supply of Light fixtures etc.)							
3.01	Supply of following LED fixture suitable for indoor applications with heat sink, driver & all accessories etc as required operating on 160 -270 volts & 50 Hz, CCT 5700K± 300K(minimum), CRI>80% & IP 20 (minimum) for complete fixture as per technical specifications. Driver shall be with THD less than 10% & Constant Current Constant Voltage(CCCV) and power factor greater than 0.95.							
3.02	2 x 2 feet size, 34W (Maximum system wattage) flat panel recess mounting luminaire having diffused optics with white powder coated CRCA /Aluminium housing giving minimum system output of 3230 lumens. (Make:-As per AAI approved make).	Item 16	10.00	Each	4000.00	40000.00	INR Forty Thousand Only	
3.03	4 x 1 feet size, 40W (Maximum system wattage) Extruded Aluminium batten for continuous operation and suitable for Surface, Wall & Conduit mounting (with accessories). (Make:-As per AAI approved make).	Item 17	25.00	Each	2000.00	50000.00	INR Fifty Thousand Only	
3.04	40W (Maximum system wattage) surface/ pendant mounted totally enclosed (IP65) LED luminaire including SS mounting clips/rope as required having diffused optics with scratch resistant unbreakable polycarbonate housing giving minimum lumen output of 3600 Lumens. (Make:-As per AAI approved make).	Item 18	10.00	Each	3000.00	30000.00	INR Thirty Thousand Only	
3.05	SITC of LED Inground Light with a minimum system lumen of 3600 Lm and system wattage not exceeding 36W(+10%) with a nominal efficiency >= 100 lumen/watt. CCT of 3000K with SDCM of < 5 and CRI : 70. The housing should be of stainless steel ring housing. Lifetime of 50K hours @L70. The Ingress protection should be minimum IP 67 with an IK rating of 10. Beam angle should be in between 15-25 degree. (Make:-As per AAI approved make).	Item 19	40.00	Each	3850.00	154000.00	INR One Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Only	

भा. ना. घटारे / B. N. GHATARE

संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत)

Jt. General Manager (Engg.-Electrical)

भा.वि.प्रा. सूरत विमानपत्तन-३९४५५०

AAI, Surat Airport - 394550.

02 of 05

NUMBER #		TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	13	53	55
3.06	SITC of 5 mtr LED STRIP LIGHT, 4.5W or any other equivalent reputed make (ISI marked as approved) with all accessories including connection with 1.5sq mm cable etc. as required including supply & transportation of materials etc all complete as per the instruction of the E-I-C (Make:-As per AAI approved make).	Item 20	10.00	Each	1500.00	15000.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Only
3.07	Supply & Fixing of 20W flood light yellow fixture complete with mounting arrangement all required and as specified (Make:-As per AAI approved make).	Item 21	10.00	Each	3250.00	32500.00	INR Thirty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
3.08	Supply & Fixing of 50W flood light white, 6500k, 5000 lumen suitable for outdoor with IP66, complete with mounting arrangement all required and as specified (Make:-As per AAI approved make).	Item 22	10.00	Each	3000.00	30000.00	INR Thirty Thousand Only
3.09	Supply & Fixing of 18W / 20W 3000k LED Ceiling/ Wall mounted spot black track light for indoor ceiling focus light with flexible rotatable complete with electronic driver along with track as per site requirement and as specified (Make:-As per AAI approved make).	Item 23	40.00	Each	3750.00	150000.00	INR One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only
4	SH-D (Provision of Air-conditioners in New Terminal Building and other locations.)						
4.01	Supply of following type and capacity AC unit, DC inverter, 3 Phase, having outdoor unit with scroll / rotary compressors with eco friendly refrigerant, LED Display, with remote control and with auto restart, independent dehumidification, air flow direction control, low voltage start up & suitable to operate on 415 V (+/- 10%), 50Hz, 3 phase power supply etc. complete with all standard accessories etc. as required (Make:-As per AAI approved make).						
4.02	4.0 TR (48000 BTU/h) Inverter TOWER type air-conditioner	Item 24	4.00	Each	105000.00	420000.00	INR Four Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
4.03	4.0 TR (48000 BTU/h) Inverter CASSETTE type air-conditioner	Item 25	2.00	Each	111656.00	223312.00	INR Two Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Three Hundred & Twelve Only
4.04	SITC of inverter type split air conditioning unit of the following capacity conforming to IS : 1391 (Part-2) - 1992 with latest Amendments fitted with rotary compressor operating on eco- friendly refrigerant (R-410, R-32, R-290, R600A etc.) suitable for wall mounting for 230 V, 50 Hz single phase AC supply capable of performing the functions as cooling, dehumidifying, air circulating and filtering, complete with compressor, evaporators, air cool condenser, connected refrigerant piping, electric wiring, all accessories etc. as per site requirement. (Make:-As per AAI approved make).						
4.05	1.5 Ton (18000 BTU/h), (BEE Rating- Five Star)	Item 26	4.00	Each	53000.00	212000.00	INR Two Lakh Twelve Thousand Only
4.06	2 Ton (24000 BTU/h), (BEE Rating- Five Star)	Item 27	2.00	Each	58000.00	116000.00	INR One Lakh Sixteen Thousand Only
4.07	Providing of suitable size of extra refrigerant piping, cabling, insulation with foam between indoor and outdoor units of above air-conditioning units etc. as required.	Item 28	300.00	Meter	1150.00	345000.00	INR Three Lakh Forty Five Thousand Only
4.08	Providing and fixing of UPVC extra drain pipe of suitable size for condensate water from indoor unit to nearest drain point etc. as required.	Item 29	200.00	Meter	350.00	70000.00	INR Seventy Thousand Only
4.09	Providing and fixing of 100mm size fiber trunking with cover for refrigerant pipe along with wire etc. complete as per size requirement. (Make : ISI/as approved by E.I.C.) (100 mm X 50 mm)	Item 30	100.00	Meter	400.00	40000.00	INR Forty Thousand Only

बा. ना. घटारे / B. N. GHATARE

संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत)

Jt. General Manager (Engg.-Electrical)

भा.वि.प्रा. सुरत विमानपत्तन-३९४५५०

AAI, Surat Airport - 394550.

03 of 05

NUMBER #		TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	13	53	55
5	SH-E (Provision of signages new extension of Terminal Building Surat Airport)						
5.01	> Direction Sign (Ceiling Hung) Providing and fixing of illuminated signages i/c addition, alteration as per drawing/ site requirement complete with hanging arrangement all as required and as specified and as per the instructions of Engineer-In-Charge. > Sign Face Graphics - Plotter cut Blockout vinyl Pantone Black 6C, vinyl for text Pantone Yellow C or Cyan 311C as per graphics, pasted over 5mm thick White translucent 040 acrylic. > Sign Frame 50mm wide aluminium extrusion with inbuilt frame to receive the sign face. The panel should be made easily openable for maintenance. Ceiling Suspender 25mm S S Square Sections. > LED Lighting All internal illumination shall be using Power LED strip edge Lights with electronic controllers, having even spread and overlaps to avoid banding and dark spots. Accessories. Providing and fixing all accessories such as thimbles, end connectors, nutinserts, screws, rivets, bolts, washers, nuts, etc. complete as per drawing						
5.02	One sided	Item 31	30.00	Sq. Mtr	25500.00	765000.00	INR Seven Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Only
5.03	Two sided	Item 32	10.00	Sq. Mtr	40500.00	405000.00	INR Four Lakh Five Thousand Only
5.04	> Exterior Signages Providing and fixing Non-illuminated signs including all operations from fabrication to installation all complete as per drawings, technical specifications, signage schedule and to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. All exterior signs should be manufactured considering harsh outdoor conditions, weatherproofing techniques and materials shall be used.>> > Sign Face Providing and fixing sign face panels 3 mm thick Aluminium sheet fixed to sign structure. White retro-reflective vinyl pasted over edge to edge aluminium sheet. Graphics in plotter cut red Pantone 485C and black Pantone 6C exterior grade opaque vinyl pasted over white retroreflective vinyl. > Sign Structure M5 square post 50x50, hotdipped galvanised and powder coated to match RAL 9006 grouted in ground. All hardware used for fixing of sign shall be Stainless steel. Secret fixing methods should be used to fix parts together. > Foundation Providing and laying foundation for the sign including its compaction and all activities like Excavation, PCC base layer, providing and fixing in position electrical connection wherever applicable and finished as per drawing. The item cost includes cutting and opening the floor finish at location, and making good the location to the match the original finish after fixing and installation of sign >>						
5.05	Accessories: Providing and fixing all accessories such as thimbles, end connectors, nutinserts, screws, rivets, bolts, washers, nuts, etc. complete as per drawing.>>	Item 33	10.00	Sq. Mtr	21000.00	210000.00	INR Two Lakh Ten Thousand Only

बा. ना. घटारे / B. N. GHATARE

संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत)

Jt. General Manager (Engg.-Electrical)

भा.वि.प्रा. सुरत विमानपत्तन-३९४५५०

AAI, Surat Airport - 394550

04 of 05

NUMBER #		TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	13	53	55
6	SH-F (HVLS FAN in Canopy area)						
6.01	Supply of Factory Built, UL and CE certified Ceiling Mounted High Volume Low Speed fan (HVLS) having 12' feet sweep, suitable for operation on 230 Volt, 50 Hz power supply, having 5 no. of blades made of light weight zinc coated steel and surrounded by injection mould fibre filled polypropylene of approved colour, varying blade angle from 6° to 14° along the length of the blade, universal mounting system allowing for the fan to be located on any sloped (0-18.5°) ceilings with a complete 360° swivel, Fan speed range 0-120 rpm including gearless drive, suitable length Extension mount (Down Rod), brackets, suitable fasteners, safety ring & clips (6mm galvanized steel), supports as per site requirement, Supports and other exposed parts are to be painted to match the existing finish as per technical specification etc. complete as required	Item 34	2.00	Set	260000.00	520000.00	INR Five Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
6.02	Installation, Testing & Commissioning of High Volume Low Speed (HVLS) Fans along with fan motor, Extension Mount (down rod) suitable as per site requirements, operating control panel with digital HMI display, control cord and power cord from Fan to Nearest DB etc. and all other associated components for safety and mounting arrangements including welding, drilling, providing staging, ladders, scaffoldings as per site requirements & specification etc. complete as required	Item 35	2.00	Job	50000.00	100000.00	INR One Lakh Only
7	SH-G (FABRICATION ITEM)						
7.01	Supply, fabrication and installation of MS structure, catwalks, platforms made of channels, hollow pipe section, plates, angles, chequered plates, etc. as per site requirement and as per instruction of E-I-C.	Item 36	500.00	Kg	130.00	65000.00	INR Sixty Five Thousand Only
8	SH-H (DSR ITEMS)						
8.01	Execution of Complete items of CPWD Delhi Schedule of Rates (E&M) 2022 (Up to a Ceiling limit of Rs 15,00,000 without GST). The materials used for executing the DSR items shall be as per the approved make list of AAI, as enclosed with the tender document, as per site requirement & as per instruction by EIC. (The bidder should quote the rate as percentage Excess or Less to an amount of Rs.15,00,000/-)	Item 37	1500000.00	Less (-)	20.00%	1200000.00	INR Twelve Lakh Only
Total in Figures						6271512.00	INR Sixty Two Lakh Seventy One Thousand Five Hundred & Twelve Only
Quoted Rate in Figures						6271512.0000	Sixty Two Lakh Seventy One Thousand Five Hundred & Twelve Only
Quoted Rate in Words							INR Sixty Two Lakh Seventy One Thousand Five Hundred & Twelve Only

Signature
03/05/23

वा. ना. घटारे / B. N. GHATARE
संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत)
Jt. General Manager (Engg.-Electrical)
भा.वि.प्रा. सुरत विमानपत्तन-३९४५५०
AAI, Surat Airport - 394550.

05 of 05